OFFICE OF THE

BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY



SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI BALURGHAT: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR

PH. NO: 03522 - 255450 / 255680 / 256930 / 255649 / 256931 / 255655

<<< FAX - 03522 - 255649 >>>

e-mail – bmpality@gmail.com / amrut.balurghat.wb@gmail.com website: www.balurghatpurasava.webs.com

Memo No: 154/BMUPHC/HDF/22-23

Date: 01.03.2022

NOTICE FOR INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited from the Bonafied Firms covering rate towards 10 (ten) no of Stainless still wheel chair for Balurghat Municipality, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur 733101. The rates should have to be quoted separately in their letter head of the agency.

The quotation will be received on 10.03.2018 up to 3:00 p.m. and opened at 4:00 p.m. on the same date. The quotationers may remain present at the time of opening.

The rate should have to be quoted including all taxes, fitting, fixing etc.

The quotationers may contact to the Head Clerk of Balurghat Municipality & Sri. Amitabha Chandra, staff of Balurghat Pouro Hospital & Matrisadan under Balurghat Municipality, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest rate and reserves right for the cancellation of the quotation without assigning any reasons.

Specification are:

- 40% Light Weight With 2X Durability
- Safety Seat Belt
- Proper Armrest Height
- Toxic-Free PVC Cushion
- Tipping Lever
- Seamless Elliptical-Frame
- Weight Capacity 100 Kg
- Double Drum Tested Over Two Lakh Cycles

Chairman,
Balurghat Municipality
Pater 01 103:2023

Memo No: 154/1/(13)/BMUPHC/HDF/22-23 Copy to: -

1. The District Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat

2. The Vice-Chairman, Balurghat Municipality, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat

4. The MCIC(H), Balurghat Municipality, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

5. The District Information Cultural Officer, Dakshin Dinajpur, Balurghat

6. The Executive Officer, Balurghat Municipality, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

7. The Finance officer, Balurghat Municipality, Balurghat Dakshin Dinajpur

8-11. The Head Clerk/Accountant / Cashier/ Sri, Amitabha Chandra, Staff of Balurghat Pouro Hospital & Matrisadan under Balurghat Municipality

12. MUNICIPAL OFFICE NOTICE BOARD for wide publication

3. Municipal website.



Chairman, Balurghat Municipality

6 1/03/2°